IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

BNSF Railway Company

Reg. No. 4,532,158

Filed: April 24, 2013

Mark:



Post Registration Trademark Specialist: Kimberly Turner

REVOCATION AND SUBSTITUTION - POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned representative of BNSF Railway Company, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal business address of 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76131, hereby revokes all prior powers of attorney associated with U.S. Reg. No. 4,532,158, and hereby appoints:

Enrique (Rick) Sanchez, Jr. Registration No. 76,780 Texas Bar No. 24068961 WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE & SCHWARTZ PLLC 301 Commerce Street Suite 3500 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (817) 878-0586 – Direct Dial rsanchez@whitakerchalk.com as principal attorney to prosecute and maintain the above-identified U.S. trademark registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all documents associated therewith.

Please direct all notices, official letters, documents, communications and other correspondence to:

Enrique (Rick) Sanchez, Jr. Registration No. 76,780 Texas Bar No. 24068961 WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE & SCHWARTZ PLLC 301 Commerce Street Suite 3500 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (817) 878-0586 – Direct Dial rsanchez@whitakerchalk.com

DECLARATION

The undersigned declares and states that he/she is authorized to execute and sign this instrument on behalf of and for BNSF Railway Company; that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or the registration referred to therein.

Date: 03/04/2021

By: Daniel A. Rogers

Daniel A. Rogers, General Attorney, IP BNSF Railway Company